
 

CORRIGENDUM # I 

               PROCUREMENT OF MASTER MASS FLOW METERS (PROVER 
SYSTEM) FOR CALIBRATION OF DISPENSERS AND LCV FLOW METERS 

 
TENDER NO. IGL/ET2/CP/CC18291  dated 18.12.2024 

Tender Ref. No.: IGL/ET2/CP/CC18291 

Tender Date: 29.11.2024 

Owner: Indraprastha Gas Ltd. 

Corrigendum Date: 19.12.2024 

Sl.  
No. 

Tender 
Page No. 

Clause/ Para/ Section Description Amendment/ Addition/ Modification/ Deletion 

 

1 06  
Clause 5.0 under IFB of 
Tender 

Techno-commercial bid opening date 
and time 

Amendment From 06.01.2025 to 08.01.2025 

4 52 
 
Clause 8.0 under SCC of 
Tender 

Within twenty-one (21) days of receipt of the Contract/PO, 
the successful bidder shall furnish to the Purchaser 
the Contract-Cum-Equipment Performance Bank Guarantee 
(CPBG) as follows: 
i) equivalent to 10% of the contract value initially, inclusive 
of GST. 
This CPBG shall be kept valid for 90 days beyond the 
contract/defect liability/warranty period, whichever 
later. 

Modification 

Within twenty-one (21) days of receipt of the Contract/PO, 
the successful bidder shall furnish to the Purchaser 
the Contract-Cum-Equipment Performance Bank 
Guarantee (CPBG) as follows: 
i) equivalent to 05% of the total purchase order value, 
inclusive of GST. 
This CPBG shall be kept valid for 90 days beyond the 
contract/defect liability/warranty period, whichever 
later. 

 

Note: 1. All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered 

          2. Bidders are requested to visit IGL website https://www.iglonline.net / IGL's tendering website https://igl.ewizard.in regularly for further announcement. 


		2024-12-19T15:53:03+0530




